



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Alameda Avenue and Carolina Drive Intersection Improvements
BID DATE: March 10, 2021

BID NO: 2021-0837

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 OF 3		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3			
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND		
100-6002	1	STA	PREPARING ROW	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		
104-6015	130	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$13.75	\$1,787.50	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.50	\$1,365.00		
104-6022	250	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$4.38	\$1,095.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.80	\$950.00		
479-6004	2	EA	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00		
479-6010	2	EA	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00		
496-6087	1	EA	REMOVE STR (DRAINAGE FLUME)	\$437.50	\$437.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00		
550-6015	1	EA	REMOVE AND INSTALL EXISTING GATE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,915.00		
677-6005	150	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$7.56	\$1,134.00	\$4.25	\$637.50	\$10.30	\$1,545.00		
677-6007	40	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$16.25	\$650.00	\$6.25	\$250.00	\$22.15	\$886.00		
247-6043	40	CY	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 3)(FINAL POS)	\$56.25	\$2,250.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00		
340-6066	35	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C PG76-22	\$162.50	\$5,687.50	\$240.00	\$8,400.00	\$282.00	\$9,870.00		
529-6008	180	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00	\$19.50	\$3,510.00		
530-6013	25	SY	DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS (CONC)	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$96.70	\$2,417.50		
531-6001	60	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4")	\$61.25	\$3,675.00	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$86.30	\$5,178.00		

Approved: /s/
Date: 3/18/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Alameda Avenue and Carolina Drive Intersection Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0837

BID DATE: March 10, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 OF 3		Del Mar Contacting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3			
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND		
531-6004	1	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 1)	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00		
531-6006	1	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 3)	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00		
531-6010	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	\$1,312.50	\$2,625.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00		
531-6013	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 10)	\$1,312.50	\$2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00		
644-6001	4	EA	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10 BWG (1) SA (P)	\$1,187.50	\$4,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$681.30	\$2,725.20		
644-6067	1	EA	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (INST SIGN ONLY)	\$562.50	\$562.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,362.00	\$1,362.00		
644-6078	1	EA	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$851.00	\$851.00		
666-6006	70	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (100 MIL)	\$5.63	\$394.10	\$2.50	\$175.00	\$7.70	\$539.00		
666-6048	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$21.25	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.90	\$5,780.00		
666-6054	1	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$298.10	\$298.10		
666-6057	2	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (100 MIL)	\$437.50	\$875.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$594.20	\$1,188.40		
666-6001	70	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	\$0.69	\$48.30	\$1.25	\$87.50	\$0.95	\$66.50		
678-6008	200	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$4.13	\$826.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.60	\$1,120.00		
678-6009	1	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	\$93.75	\$93.75	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$127.75	\$127.75		

Approved: /s/
Date: 3/18/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Alameda Avenue and Carolina Drive Intersection Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0837
BID DATE: March 10, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 OF 3		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3			
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND	UNIT PRICE USE 2 DECIMALS	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNITY PRICE) DO NO ROUND		
678-6010	2	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	\$93.75	\$187.50	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$127.75	\$255.50		
506-6041	25	LF	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	\$12.50	\$312.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.80	\$395.00		
506-6043	25	LF	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$15.80	\$395.00		
502-6001	2	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00		
Sum Total – Base Bid				\$62,172.40		\$83,170.00		\$83,899.95			
500-6001	Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)			\$2,984.28		\$4,000.00		\$3,600.05			
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)				\$65,156.68		\$87,170.00		\$87,500.00			
Amendment(s) Acknowledged				YES		YES		YES			
Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES			

Approved: /s/
 Date: 3/18/2021